

Bhupender Sharma vs. Union of India & ors.

CWP No. 965 of 2022

24.03.2022 Present: Mr. Kush Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Balram Sharma, ASGI, for respondents No. 1 and 3.  
Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 2.

Reply be filed within four weeks, as prayed for. List thereafter.

**( Mohammad Rafiq )  
Chief Justice**

March 24, 2022  
(vs/rohit)

**( Jyotsna Rewal Dua )  
Judge**