

Bhupender Sharma Vs. Union of India & Ors.

CWP No. 965/2022

25.08.2022 Present: Mr. Mukesh, Advocate vice Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, ASGI, for respondent Nos.1 and 3.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

Time to file reply is extended.

Stand over for three weeks.

**( A.A. Sayed )  
Chief Justice**

**( Jyotsna Rewal Dua )  
Judge**

25<sup>th</sup> August, 2022<sub>(Rohit)</sub>