

Bhupender Sharma v. UOI and others
CWP No.965 of 2022

20.03.2025 Present: Mr. Kush Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajinder Thakur, Central Government Counsel, for respondents No.1 & 3.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Kush Sharma, learned vice counsel appearing for the petitioner informs the Court that Mr. Rajiv Rai, learned original counsel is unwell, therefore, the case be taken up after one week.

List on 27.03.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 20, 2025
(*Vinod*)