

**Bhupender Sharma v. UOI & Ors.
CWP No.965 of 2022**

27.03.2025 Present: M/s Rajiv Rai and Kush Sharma, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajinder Thakur, Central Government Counsel, for respondents No.1 & 3.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Before the petition is heard any further, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to pin point from the writ petition as to where it is specifically averred that the petitioner has personally seen the movie or trailer of the movie before filing the writ petition.

List on 23.04.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 27, 2025
(*Vinod*)