

**Bhupender Sharma Vs. Union of India & Ors.
CWP No. 965 of 2022.**

23.04.2025 Present: Mr. Gurdev Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Kush Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajinder Thakur, CGC, For respondents No.1 & 3.
Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

List on **28.04.2025**, as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 23, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)