

Bhupender Sharma Vs. Union of India & Ors.

CWP No.965 of 2022

26.06.2025 Present: Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Kiran Kumari, Advocate, vice
Mr. Rajinder Thakur, CGC, for respondents
No.1 and 3.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for respondent No.2.

As per report of the Registry, respondent No.4
could not be served for want of correct address,
whereas notices issued to respondents No.5 and 6
are still awaited. Let, fresh steps be taken for the
service of all un-served respondents, i.e. respondents
No.4 to 6 within one week and thereafter, notice be
issued to said respondents, returnable for
20.08.2025. In the meanwhile, reply by the served
respondents be filed.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 26, 2025
(Rishi)