

Bhupender Sharma Vs. Union of India & Ors.

CWP No.965 of 2022

27.10.2025 Present: Mr. Mohit Dogra, Advocate, vice Mr. Kush Sharma, for the petitioner.

Ms. Kiran Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajinder Thakur, CGC, for respondents No.1 and 3.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

Respondents No.5 and 6 *ex parte*.

As per report of the Registry, notice issued to respondent No.4 is awaited. Be awaited till the next date of hearing. List on **07.11.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 27, 2025
(Rishi)