

Bhupender Sharma vs UOI and others

CWP No. 965 of 2022

07.11.2025 Present: Mr. Kush Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajinder Thakur, CGC, for respondents No. 1 and 3.
Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assist. AG for respondents No. 2.
Mr. Navneet Kumar Shukla, Advocate for respondents No. 5 and 6, though said respondent already *ex parte*.

Service of respondent No. 4 is still awaited. Let fresh steps be taken for the service of said respondent within one week and thereafter, notice be issued to said respondent returnable for 24.12.2025.

At this stage, Mr. Navneet Kumar Shukla, learned Counsel has put in appearance through video conference on behalf of respondents No. 5 and 6. He prays that three weeks time be granted to him to move appropriate application for recalling of order, in terms whereof, said respondents were proceeded against *ex parte*.

List on 24.12.2025. Needful by respondents No. 5 and 6 be done in the meanwhile.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 07, 2025
(narender)