

CWP-965 of 2022

28.11.2025 Present: Mr. Rajinder Thakur, CGC, for respondents No. 1 and 3.
Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondent No. 2-State.
Respondents No. 5 and 6 *ex parte*.

Steps for service of respondent No. 4 are awaited. Steps, if taken within three days, notice to said respondent be issued for 24.12.2025.

Appropriate application on behalf of respondents No. 5 and 6 in terms of order dated 07.11.2025 is awaited till date.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

28.11.2025

(Vriti)