

Bhupender Sharma Vs. UOI & Ors.

CWP No. 965/2022

01.04.2026 Present: Mr. Kush Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajinder Thakur, CGC, for respondents No.1 & 3.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Navneet Kumar Shukla, Advocate (Via V.C.) for respondents No.5 & 6, though the said respondents already ex parte.

As prayed for by learned counsel for the parties, list on

13.05.2026.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

1st April, 2026 (Rohit)